Fluidcontrol
Pressure sensors/pressure
switches
Pressotronik
DA130201
03/2024
page 1 / 7
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309

Tolerance zero max. ± 0.3 % FS
Tolerance full range max. ± 0.3 % FS
Resolution 0.1 % FS
Sum of linearity, hysteresis and
reproducibility
max. ± 0.3% FS/10K
Long-term stability per
DIN EN 60770
± 1 % FS
TC zero max. ± 0.15 % FS/10K
TC sensitivity max. ± 0.15 % FS/10K
Test conditions: 25 °C (77 °F), 45 % rF, supply 24 V DC, K0/TCE -40 °C... +125 °C (-40 °F... 257 °F)
Ordering instructions Pressotronik 700
Pressotronik 700 - Transmitter only
Item no. Description Pressure range
137000100 PT700-010 0 - 10 bar (0 - 145 psi)
137000250 PT700-025 0 - 25 bar (0 - 362 psi)
137001000 PT700-100 0 - 100 bar (0 - 1450 psi)
137002500 PT700-250 0 - 250 bar (0 - 3600 psi)
137004000 PT700-400 0 - 400 bar (0 - 5800 psi)
137006000 PT700-600 0 - 600 bar (0 - 8700 psi)
Accessories
Item no. Description
9144050010 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 1.5 m (4.9 ft), angular coupling and straight plug
9144050046 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 3.0 m (9.8 ft), angular coupling and straight plug

**Output 1 max. 0.2 A.
Ordering instructions Pressotronik 770/771
Model key Pressotronik 770/771
Version
770
771
0 - 10 bar
0 - 25 bar
0 - 100 bar
0 - 250 bar
0 - 400 bar
0 - 600 bar
010
025
100
250
400
600
Pressure range (PT771 only)*
PT-XXX-XXX-XXX
Remote display for transmitter
Transmitter built into display
Model designation Output card
2 x PNP switching output
-1S-K
-2S
4 x PNP switching output-4S
6 x PNP switching output-6S
1 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue output
-2S-K 2 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue output
-4S-K 4 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue output
-1D1S IO-Link
1 x PNP switching output
*on PT770 the pressure range can be preset at the factory.
-1D1A** IO-Link
1 x PNP analogue output
**only for version PT771.
Item no. 4-pin Item no. 5-pin Item no. 8-pin Description
9144050010 9144050016 9144050048 Connecting cable M12x1, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144050046 9144050017 9144050049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144050047 9144050018 9144050033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Pressure transmitter with 400 bar (5800 psi); 4 programmable PNP switching outputs; remote display; 3 m (9.8
ft) connecting cable
Order:
Pressotronik 700 (item no.: 13700 4000)
Connecting cable (item no.: 9144 05 0046)
Pressotronik 770 display and controller (item no.: 1377 000)
6 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA130201 ◦ 03/2024
Pressotronik
Standard pin assignment Pressotronik 770
Pin assignment Pressotronik 770
For the pressure transmitter assignment, see Pressotronik 700 standard pin assignment
Panel jack 1x M12x1
4-pin
Panel jack
Pin
1 +24 V DC
3 /4 4 - 20 mA
Standard pin assignment Pressotronik 770 and 771
Version -1D1A -1D1S -2S -4S -6S -1S-K -2S-K -4S-K
Panel plug 1x M12x1
4-pin 4-pin 4-pin 8-pin 8-pin 4-pin 5-pin 8-pin
Panel plug
Pin
1 +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC
2 Analogue
(out)
S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) Analogue
(out)
S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP)
3 GND GND GND GND GND GND GND GND
4 C/Q (IO-Link) C/Q (IO-Link) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP)
5 S3 (PNP) S3 (PNP) Analogue
(out)
S3 (PNP)
6 S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP)
7 S5 (PNP) Analogue
(out)
8 S6 (PNP)
7Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA130201 ◦ 03/2024